
Boise State () -vs- New Mexico State ()
02/06/98 at Las Cruces, New Mexico (Pan American Ct)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 70

New Mexico State 66

Date: 02/06/98
Attendance: 897
Site: Las Cruces, New Mexico (Pan American Ct)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 35 35 70
New Mexico State 36 30 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lewis, Kellie 32 3-13 2-8 6-6 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 14
12 Barrios, Yvette 30 4-8 2-4 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 14
42 Block, Stephanie 23 7-10 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 3 1 14
24 Umthun, Heidi 18 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 2 3 0 1 9
34 Brydges, Kim 30 2-8 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 4 1 4 1 3 6
04 Gray, Tawnya 9 1-4 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
43 Hodges, Jenny 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
32 Durieux, Andrea 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 Freeman, Cori 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
20 Sumlin, Alycia 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 1 2
31 Rainis, Valerie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Fortenberry, Reyna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 4-14 18-23 18-21 39 17 10 17 4 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3 % 4-14   28.6 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Fresquez, Rebecca 36 8-14 5-10 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 4 23
21 Ray, Wendy 31 5-12 0-0 5-8 5-4 9 1 2 7 1 3 15
11 O'Neill, Lauren 22 2-4 0-0 5-6 1-5 6 4 1 2 3 0 9
05 DeMarte, Chelsea 26 3-10 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 8
23 Dunkley, Alexis 34 1-7 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
03 Clark, LaCresha 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 3 4
33 Saidat, Carrie 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
42 Hackey, Erin 12 0-2 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 0
32 Holle, Amber 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Francisco, Nanel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 6-16 16-23 16-21 37 18 9 19 4 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-55   40.0 % 6-16   37.5 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 35

New Mexico State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lewis, Kellie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Barrios, Yvette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Block, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Umthun, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brydges, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Hodges, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Freeman, Cori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sumlin, Alycia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Rainis, Valerie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Fresquez, Rebecca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ray, Wendy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 O'Neill, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 DeMarte, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dunkley, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Clark, LaCresha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saidat, Carrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hackey, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Holle, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Francisco, Nanel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 35

New Mexico State 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lewis, Kellie 32 3-13 2-8 6-6 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 14
12 Barrios, Yvette 30 4-8 2-4 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 14
42 Block, Stephanie 23 7-10 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 4 1 2 3 1 14
24 Umthun, Heidi 18 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 2 3 0 1 9
34 Brydges, Kim 30 2-8 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 4 1 4 1 3 6
4 Gray, Tawnya 9 1-4 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
43 Hodges, Jenny 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
32 Durieux, Andrea 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 Freeman, Cori 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
20 Sumlin, Alycia 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 1 2
31 Rainis, Valerie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-61 4-14 18-23 18-21 39 17 10 17 4 10 70
39.3 % 28.6 % 78.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Fresquez, Rebecca 36 8-14 5-10 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 4 23
21 Ray, Wendy 31 5-12 0-0 5-8 5-4 9 1 2 7 1 3 15
11 O'Neill, Lauren 22 2-4 0-0 5-6 1-5 6 4 1 2 3 0 9
5 DeMarte, Chelsea 26 3-10 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 8
23 Dunkley, Alexis 34 1-7 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
3 Clark, LaCresha 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 3 4
33 Saidat, Carrie 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
42 Hackey, Erin 12 0-2 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 0
32 Holle, Amber 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Francisco, Nanel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-55 6-16 16-23 16-21 37 18 9 19 4 11 66
40.0 % 37.5 % 69.6 %


